See a Social Security Number? Say Something!
Report Privacy Problems to https://public.resource.org/privacy
Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490



https://public.resource.org/privacy?2011_05_PF:04-6785966_990PF_201012.pdf
https://public.resource.org/privacy?2011_05_PF:04-6785966_990PF_201012.pdf

T (ﬁ

¢

AN
<

e

L7 7 o AVK

g

o

"
W
N

!

I
Al

AV

A\

0

~
LV |

0z

0

0E1410 1000

..990-PF

Depariment of the Treasury
Interna: Revenue Service

A28 Lot

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a){1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

OMB No 1545-0052

2@10

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning

, 2010, and ending

G Check all that apply: Initial return
Amended return

l l Initial return of a former public charity

‘_—l Address change

| I Final return
Name change

Name of foundation

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

A Employeridentification number

04-6785966

Number and street {or P O box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address)

P O BOX 1802

Room/suite

B Telephone number {see page 10 of the instructions)

() -

City or town, state, and ZIP code

PROVIDENCE, RI 02901-1802

C If exemption application 1s
pending, check here » « « « + o« «

D 1 Foreign organizations, check here

2 Foreign organizations meelting the

H Check type of organization: |_X_| Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

Section 4947{a){1) nonexempt chantable trust

Other taxable private foundation

85% test, check here and attach
computation

I Fair market value of all assets at end
of year (from Part Il col. (c), hine

J Accounting method:]_ﬂ Cash l_] Accrual
Other (specify)

E It pnivate foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b){1){A}, check here . P

F If the foundation i1s in a 60-month termination

16) » $ 2,498,512, {Part |, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b}(1)(B), check here , B>
Analy5|s of Revenue and Expenses (The R (d) Disbursements
total of amounts i columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue and {b} Net investment (¢) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in ekl Income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) } 00XS “(cash basis only}
1 Contnbutions, grfts, grants, etc, received {attach schedule) .
2 creck B[ X| Staendin g on oo eI,
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from secunties , , 65, 133 65 ; 133. STMT 1
Ba Grossrents . . . . . . . . s e s e e e e
b Net rental income or {loss}
© 6g Net gain or {loss)} from sale of assets not on line 10 -20 ! 926.
3 Gross sales price for all
s assets on line 6a 710,994.
é 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) .
8 Netshortterm capitalgain . . . . .. . ..
9 Income modifications = = = ¢ ¢ = = o= ...
10 a Gross sales less returns
and allowances * * « - -
b Less Cost of goods sold .
¢ Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule} | |
11 Other income (attach schedule) _ , . . .. . -927 . -927. STMT 4
_112 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 43,280 64,206.
13 Compensationof officers, directors, trustees, etc | | 20 Il 314. 12 ! 188. 8 ! 126.
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .
§ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits , . . . . .
§ 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) . , ., , . . ..
Z| b Accounting fees (attach schedule)STMT | 5 905, 25. NONH 880.
2 ¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule)
'g 17 Interest . . . & v & v v o ¢ v o e v o0 o o
ﬁ 18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of ‘S’I‘M'I‘cnoés) 1 / 257 740,
E 19 De W’H’Tepletion .
2 20 ccu‘):B-fE——@-—-—;\—-E“’ﬁ .....
gl|21 ray nferences, and meetindsa i, . . . .
c @
® |22 »{Bn g a&t bI)canonZU Q .....
2123 Cmer expenses (attach schedu|e[£ L
Bl2a T 1) gpgr_q_t_l_ns.and-admumsT je 9Xp
2 Azd I G@R&@s 22,476 12,953. NONH 9,006.
25 C tlons, gifts, grantspaid . . . . . . . 94,000 94,000.
_|26 _Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 116,476 | 12,953, NONE 103,006.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements | | - 73 [ 1 96 o
b Net investment income {if negative, enter -0-) 51,253.
¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-).
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA m 990-PF (2010)

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56
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Foiwn 990-PF (2010)

Bt

04-6785966

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the
m Balance Sheets descriptioncolumn should be for end-of-year

amounts only (See instructions )

Beginning of year

End of year

{a) Book Value

{b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

1 Cash-non-nterestbeanng . . . . v v v v v v m v e e e e NONE NONE
2 Sawvings and temporary cash investments , ., . . . ... ... 97,032. 30,251 30,251.
3 Accounts receivable » ___ _____________________
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » ___
4 Pledges recevable »_ __ o _ _________
Less' allowance for doubtful accounts » _ _ _ _ __________
§ Grantsreceivable , ., . ... ..., . 000
6 Recewables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the instructions}
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) » _* ____ NONE
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __ NONE NONE NONE
| 8 Inventoniesforsaleoruse _ . .. ..........

§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges ., . .. ........

2 10 a investments- U S and state governmentobligations{attach schedule), . NONE NONK NONE
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) , , ., . . . .. 2,118,821. 2,113,642, 2,468,261.
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . . . . . NONE NONE NONE

T pas e W] NONE

(L:tf:cﬁ":é‘rﬁe‘g:ﬁgd depreciation pp NONE NONE
12  Investments -mortgage loans . . . . . . 4 h v v e e . ... NONE NONE
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) , . ., . . . STMT 7 . NONE NONE NONE
14 Land, buildings,and >

equipment basis ¥ -

Less accumulated depreciation »

(attach schedule) @~ cmm e
15 Other assets (describe »___ ) NONE NONE NONE
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the

instructions Also,seepage 1,item 1) . . . . . . .. .. ... 2,215,853. 2,143,893, 2,498,512.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses | _ . . . ... ...
18 Grantspayable | ... . .,..... ... ...,

9119 Deferredrevenue . . .. ... ..., .. .00

E 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons

§ 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule} , | _ | |

=![22  Other iabihues (descnbe » ____________________ )

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22} . . . . . . ... ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here bl_’
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.

§ 24 Unrestricted . . . &+ & v v v v v e s e e e e e a e e e

§/25 Temporarlyresticted | ., ... .. .. ...,

E 26 Permanentlyrestricted , ., . . . . . . .. . .. e e 0.

B2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,

e check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »

5|27  Capntal stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds , , ., . .. ... 2,215,853, 2,143,893,
% 28  Paid-in or capital surplus,or land, bidg., and equipmentfund , , , | .
2129 Retained earmings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . . NONE NONE
:_; 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
2 A 2,215,853. 2,143,893.

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17

Of the INSLTUCHONS) + « & = « o o o o o v o v v o o o oo 2,215,853. 2,143,893,
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Il, column (a), line 30 {must agree with

end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) . . L L L L e e e e e 1 2,215,853.

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a . . . 2 -73,196.

3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) p SEE_STATEMENT 8 3 1,241.

4 Addlines 1,2,80d3 | . ... |8 2,143,898,

5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) p_ | SEE STATEMENT S 5 5.

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Pa;t-ll—,_caﬁx;n_n-(-b-),_lﬁé_s-o_.". ..... 6 2,143,893.

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA

OE1420 1000
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. 04-6785966
Farm 980-PF (2010} Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
{a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g., real estate, ggc);::?:ﬂ gggaf;% (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co.) FPurchase | (mo, day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)
la_ SEE PART IV DETAIL
b
c
d
e
(e) Gross sales price {f) De(por:ag:?;:;\bzl)owed (g;ﬁgs;x(ge?\;hee;?::;: (e()h,:&sa'(?)?;i(rﬁs()g)
a
b
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column ({h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 {I) Gains (Col (h) gan minus
(i) MV as of 12/31/69 (il Adjusted basis ";’vﬁ,ng;,ss(,‘;’ ,cfc:;,i,') ! (Yés:etsn((f)rtolriszc:mg);o-) or
a
b
c
d
e
. If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
2 Capital gain net income or {net capital loss) If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 } 2 -20,926.
3 Net short-term capital gain or {loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6)
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If (loss), enter -O-inPartLIne 8. . . . . . . . o v i it i e e e e e e e e 3
Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)
If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.
Was the foundation liable for the section 4842 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? |:| Yes No

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1_Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

{a) (b} {c) (d)
Calendar sfaie(oei;;ose:f:;mmng " Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets (col ?;T‘é:e:g;%nb?g& (c)
2009 119,990. 2,048,396. 0.05857754067
2008 131,943. 2,448,198. 0.05389392525
2007 130,990. 2,825,998. 0.04635176670
2006 98,941. 2,650,313. 0.03733181703
2005 102,691. 2,110,230. 0.04866341584
2 Totalofline 1, column(d) | ... . . . ... . ... e 2 0.24481846549
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5years ., ., .., . ... 3 0.04896369310
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line5 = 4 2,287,684.
5 Multiplylinedbylined e 5 112,013.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part, line 27b) , _ . . . . .. .. ... . ... ... 6 513.
7 Addlines5and 6 L 7 112,526.
8 Enter qualifying distnibutions from Part XIl, line 4 _ . . . . . ... ... ... 8 103,006.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the
Part VI instructions on page 18.

Form 990-PF (2010)
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 6
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Form 990-PF (2010) 04-6785966
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)

Page 4

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d){2), check here » D and enter "N/A” on line 1
Date of ruling or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ {attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940{(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 1,025.
here B | and enter 1% of Part L, e 27b . . . . . . ... e .
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of
Part |, line 12, col. (b}
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
3 Addlnestand2 .. ... e e e e 3 1,025.
4  Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(3)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) , 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract ine 4 from line 3 if zero or less, enter -0- e e e . 5 1,025.
6 Credits/Payments’
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010, , _ , [ _6a 600.
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source , , . ., . e . L6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with apphcation for extension of time to file (Form 8868) , , . . . . . 6¢ NONE
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld , | . , . e e e .. ...l 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add hines 6a through 6d . . . . . . . . . c. e e e e e e 7 600.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here D if Form 2220 s attached . . . . . . 8
9 Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed , _ . _ ., ., .. .. .. P 9 425,
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid _ , , , ., . »| 10
11 Enter the amount of ine 10 to be Credited to 2011 estimated tax P Refunded >l 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate or intervene n any political campaign? . ., . ... ... e e e e e e e S | X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly} for political purposes {see page 19
of the instructions for definition)? e e h e e e e e e e e e e e e O I | ) X
If the answer i1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailled description of the activities and copies of any mater/als
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, e e . i [ X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year:
{1} On the foundation P $ {2) On foundation managers P $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers. P $
2 Has the foundation engaged 1n any activities that have not previously been reported tothe IRS? | | | . ., . . ... .. 2 _ _)_(_
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If “Yes,"” attach a conformed copy of thechanges , . . . . ... ... . .3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or moreduringtheyear? . . . . . .. ... ¢ .. .. . .| 4a X
b (f "Yes,” has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthisyear? _ _ . . . ... ... e e e N . )
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dunng thevyear? _ . . ., ., . ... ...... .. .5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T,
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language In the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the goverming instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument? , , . . . ... e e e e P e e e s .. |6 X
7 Dud the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If “Yes," complete Part Ii, col (c) andPart Xv ., | 17 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it s registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) P> ____________________________________________*_______SLTM_T__]-_O_ __________
b If the answer 15 "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furmnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation , . . . .. .. ... ... ... .8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3) or
4942())(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning in 2010 (see tnstructions for Part XIV on page
27Y? If"Yes,"complete Part XIV | . . . @ i ¢ i i i e i e e e e e et e e et e e e e e ettt e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their
names and addresses . . . . . . e ek e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 10 X
Form 990-PF (2010)
Jsa
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Form 990-PF (2010) 04-6785966 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities {continued)
11 At any ume during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512{b){13)? if "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . . . .. .. e e e e e 1 X
12 D the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
August 17, 20087, . . . . e e e e e e e e e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . . 13 X
Website address P _N/ B
14 The books are in care of »__PRIVATE BANK TAX SERVICES _______ Telephone no. » __(888)866-3275 ________
Located at »_P.0. BOX 1802, PROVIDENCE, RI ______________________ zPp+4 »_02901-1802 ___
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 390-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here « - + » - - « « « e e e e e e | 4
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duningtheyear . . . . ... ... .+ > | 151
16 At any time dunng calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authonty Yes | No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account 1n a foreigncountry? . . . ., ... ...... e e e e e e e PR 16 X
See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-221 If “Yes," enter
the name of the foreign country P
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a Duning the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)-
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , ., . . . . .. [:I Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from}) a
disqualified person?. . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e Yes No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . .. . Yes No
{4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . .. .. X| Yes - No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?. . . . . .. e hm e e e e e e e e l:]Yes N°
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check “No" if the
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a perniod after
termination of government service, If terminating within 90 days.). « . « . . . . e e e [:] Yes No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a{1)<{6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53 4941(d)-3 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions}? « « « « = =+ « .« « 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, . . . . ... ... ... > D
¢ Did the foundation engage In a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in2010? . . . . ., .. .. .. e e e e e e e e e e 1c X
2 Taxes on fallure to distnbute income (section 4942} (does not apply for years the foundation was a pnvate
operating foundation defined In section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
6e, Part XIIt) for tax year(s) beginning before 2010?. . . . « ¢« = v v o v v o w0 b e e DYes No
)f “Yes," list the years » ____ _______ e Y . o
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to
all years listed, answer "No” and attach statement - see page 22 of the instructions.) . . . . . .. .. e n e e e v...| 2b
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a){2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 23, list the years here
» __ e o e .
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect nterest in any business enterprise
atany ime during the YEar? . . . . o . v v v i v v e et e e e . DYeS N°
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period {or longer period approved by the
Commussioner under section 4943(c}(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin2010}) . . ... ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chantable purposes? . . . ... . . 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969} that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2010 . . | 4b X
Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010)

04-6785966 Page 6
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to-
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legisiation (section 4945(e})? _ . . . , . D Yes No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955); or to carry on,
directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? | e e e e e e e B Yes No
(3} Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?, , , . ., . e e e Yes No
(4) Provide a grant to an organmization other than a charitable, etc, organization described 1n
section 509(a}(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d){2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) , , . . . . . D Yes No
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, chanitable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, , | . . . . . e e e e e D Yes No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualfy under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53.4945 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . . . | 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here , , . , ., . .. .. .. A
¢ If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a{4}, does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? _ , . | . . e e e e e e e . [:, Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d).
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
on a personal benefit contract?. . . . ... . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e D Yes No
b Did the foundation, duning the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? _ ., _ ., . . . . . 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any time duning the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? | | D Yes No
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . .. ... .. 7b

Part Vil
- and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

{c) Compensation

(b) Title, and average
(tf not ;33i;‘.|, enter

hours per week
devoted to position

(d) Contributions to
employee benefit plans

and deferred compensation

{a) Name and address

(e) Expense account,
other allowances

20,314. -0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see
H none, enter "NONE."

page 23 of the instructions).

(d) Contributionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devotedto position

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 {¢) Compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE NONE NONE NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 e e e e, e e e .. e e e e e e e e e e e e .>| NONE

Form 990-PF (2010}
JSA
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04-6785966
Form 990-PF (2010)

Page 7

LAl Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). i none, enter "NONE.”

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b} Type of service {c) Compensation

NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional Services . « . .« v v o v v v v v v v v v v v o n » NONE
Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of

ici Expenses

organizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc

TNONE e

e

B

L
Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 24 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

JSA
0E1465 1 000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56
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Form 990-PF (2010) 04-6785966 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of secunities L 1a 2,281,922,
b Average of monthly cash balances | . . . .. ... ... ... ... 1 40,600.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the instructions) _ . . . . . . . .. ... ..... 1c NONE
d Total (add hines 1a,b,and0) . . . . L. 1d 2,322,522,
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) . . . . . .. ... ... ..... 1e I
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2 fromfine 1d 3 2,322,522.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 of
the instructions) | 4 34,838.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 2,287,684.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5%ofline5 , . . . . . ... ... ... ... ... 6 114 ,384.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and {j)(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here P |:] and do not compiete this part.)
1 Minimum investment return fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . . . . . it i i i e e e e e e 1 114,384.
2a Tax on investment income for 2010 from Part VI, line5 . _ . . . 2a 1,025,
b Income tax for 2010. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) | 2b
e Addlines2aand 2b | L 2 1,025.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline 1 _ _ . . ... ... ... ..... 3 113,359.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . . . . .. . . ... 4 NONE
5 Addlines3and4 | 5 113,359.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) _ . . . . .. .. .. .... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xlil,
IINE 1 & o v o o ot v s s s o« v e s o e s s m e e e n e e s e s e e e s e e a e s e e e s e e 7 113,359
Qualifying Distributions {see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part i, column (d),line 26 , . . .. ........ 1a 103,006.
b Program-related investments - total fromPartIX8 | 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIPOSES | | . e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) _ . _ . . . . . ... .. ... ... ... . .... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part Xlll, ine 4 | . . . 4 103,006.
5  Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) _ . _ . . . . . . . . . . . 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlned . .. . .. ... ... .. .... 6 103,006.

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation

qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

JSA
0E1470 1 000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56

Form 990-PF (2010)
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04-6785966
Form 990-PF (2010) Page 9
Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
{a) (b} (c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part X, Corpus Years prior to 2009 2009 2010
ne7 | e e e 113,359.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2010
a Enter amount for 2009 only ., . . . .. .... 93,280.
b Total for prioryears 20_08 ,20 ,20 NONH
3 Excess distnibutions carryover, if any, to 2010
a From2005 _ . ... NONE
b From2006 ., , . . .. NONE
¢ From2007 _ ., ... NONE
d From2008 , , .. .. NONE
e From2009 ., ., .. .. NONE
t Totaloflines 3athroughe _ ., . .. ...... NONBR
4 Qualifying distributions for 2010 from Part Xil,
hned P $ 103,006.
a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a , | , 93 ! 280.
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election
required- see page 26 of the instructions} , , , . . . NONE
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , . . . NONEH
d Applied to 2010 distributable amount , , , , . 9,726.
e Remaining amount distnbuted out of corpus NONK
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010 _ NONE NONE
{If an amount appears 1n column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a).}
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
Corpus. Add hnes 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 NONK
b Prior vyears’ undistributed income. Subtract
ine 4b fromline2b _ . . . ... ..... NONH
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . .. .. ... NONE
d Subtract lne 6c from line 6b Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions . NONE
e Undistributed income for 2009 Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see page
27 ofthe instructions . « < + ¢« + v ¢ o o - . .
f Undistributed income for 2010 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be
distnbuted n 2011, _ . . . ... ... .... 103,633.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements 1mposed by section
170(b)}{(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the
INSIIUCHIONS) = & & v & v v o v e vt e e v e NONE
8 Excess distnbutions carryover from 2005 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 {see page 27 of the
iNStructions) . . . .« v & v v 4 d h e e e e e NONH
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , , . . . .. NONE
10 Analysis of line 9:
a Excess from 2006 . ., . NONE
b Excess from 2007 . , . NONE
¢ Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
d Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2010 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2010)
JsA

0E1480 1 000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:

12
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Form 990-PF (2010} 04-6785966 Page 10
14 ("R Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

1a

2a

if the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that 1t 1s a private operating

foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2010, enter the date oftheruling . _ . . . . ... .. | 4

Check box to indicate whether the foundation 1s a private operating foundation described n section I T 4942(j)(3) or l l 4942())(5)
Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Total

Justed net income from Part {a) 2010 {b) 2009 {c) 2008 {d) 2007

| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each
year listed

85%ofline2a . .. ..

Qualitying distributions from Part
XIi, ine 4 for each year histed

Amounts ncluded in line 2¢ not
used derectly for active conduct
of exempt activities . « + + .

Qualifying distnibutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activities Subtract line
2d fromline2c , , , . . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
"Assets” alternative test - enter

(1 Value of afi assets + « »
(2) value of assets quahfying

under section

4942()M3KBY). . . . .
“Endowment” alternative test-
enter 2/3 of minimum nvest-
ment return shown in Part X,
line 6 for each year hsted

"Support* alternative test - enter

{1} Total support other than
gross investment income
{interest, dividends, renis,
payments on securities
loans {section 512(a)(5)),
orroyaltes) | | | | |

{2) Support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided In section 4942
(7118 311 1{TT) A

{3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization , , , , .

{4) Gross investment income ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)
NONE
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
NONE
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check hereblf the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d.
| a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include.
¢ Any submission deadlines:
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chartable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:
0145571 000 Form 990-PF (2010)

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 13




04-6785966
Form 990-PF {2010) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

: i 1 dividual,
Recipient sﬁf&v’ :::y :Zlaar;|:,|-:‘s|;:pt:: Fgg:g:tcl’cf)n Purpose of grant or Amount
N d add (h busi ) any foundation manager contnbution
ame and address (home or business o substantial contributor recipient
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 12
TOtal &« ¢ v ottt e e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e ma e e e saen s ne s e a e aae > 3a 94,000.
b Approved for future payment
|
|
|
N0 T T T S T T S TP > 3b

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA
0E1491 1000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 14
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. 04-6785966
Form 990-PF {2010) Page 12
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or514 Related (:r)exempt
{a) (b) (c) {d) unction iIncome
1 Program service revenue Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount {Eg%npsat?:cggngf)
a
b
c
d
e
f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

Membership dues and assessments

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
Dividends and interest from securities _ , | | 14 65,133.
Net rental income or {loss) from real estate:

g s wWwN

6 Net rental income or {loss) from personal property

7 Other investment income . . . . . .. ... 1 -927.
8 Gainor (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory] 18 -2 0L92 6.
9 Net income or (loss) from special events

10 Gross profit or {loss} from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue: a
b
[
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) . . . . 43,280.
13 Total. Add hine 12, columns (b), {d), and (€}, . . . . vt v v vt i e e e e e 13 43,280.
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 29 to verify calculations )
Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes
Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income Is reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
v .z:ccom;).lishn;ent of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by prrviding funds for such purposes). {See page 29 of the
instructions.

NOT APPLICABLE

Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
0E1492 1000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 15
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Form 990-PF (2010} 04-6785966 Page 13

Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes | No

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c){(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to pohtical
organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organization of
MCash , ., . ......u.... e e e e e e e S & F 16 1) X
(2) Otherassets , . ., . .......... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions
{1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization , . . . . . . . @ v ¢t v s v s v 4 b s a .. e e e e e e e, . [1b{1) X
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exemptorgamzation ., , . , . . . ¢ ¢ v v v v v v o o o« e e e e e e e . {1b(2} X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orotherassets . . . . . . . . . . i i v v it ittt e e e e .. 1b(3) X
{4) Reimbursement arrangements . , . . . . e e e e e e e et 1b(4) X
{5) Loans orloan guarantees , ., . .. .. .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations | , . ., . .. e e e e e e e e e e s e v . . . l1b(6) X

¢ Sharing of facihities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees , . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e 1¢c X

d if the answer to any of the above I1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market

value In any transaction or shaning arrangement, show in_column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or_services received
{a) Line no {b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a !s the foundation directly or indirectly affihated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organmizations

described 1n section 501{c) of the Code {other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 5277, . . , |, e e e e e e e e .. |:| Yes @ No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule
(a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization {c) Description of relationship

Under penalnes of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
s'gn beh is true, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
Here | _04/22/2011 SVP_Tax

Signature of officer or trustee Date Title
Print/Type preparer's name Preparer’s signature Date PTIN
Paid Check D if
P selfemployed
reparer s
P Firm's name P Firm's EIN
Use Only [Firm's address p
Phone no

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA
0E1493 1 000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 16
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

QENT INCOME

Date

Kind of Property Description ori t Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad,. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)

TOTAL SHORT-TERM COMMON TRUST FUND AND
PARTNERSHIP, S CORPORATION, AND OTHER
ESTATES OR TRUST GAIN OR LOSS 769.
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,0098.
TOTAL LONG-TERM COMMON TRUST FUND AND
PARTNERSHIP, S CORPORATION, AND OTHER
ESTATES OR TRUST GAIN OR LOSS 740.
1277.789 COLUMBIA MARSICO 21ST CENTURY 09/16/2005| 01/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

15,385.00 14,580.00 805.00
4919.499 COLUMBIA MARSICO 21ST CENTURY 02/25/2005| 01/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

59,231.00 55,000.00 4,231.00
208.918 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP GROWTH FUND 12/12/2005| 01/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,004.00 3,253.00 -1,249.00
173.633 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP GROWTH FUND 09/20/2006| 01/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,665.00 2,418.00 -753.00
293.666 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP GROWTH FUND 09/20/2006 | 01/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,816.00 4,089.00 -1,273.00
1499.583 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP GROWTH FUND 08/30/2004| 01/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

14,381.00 20,000.00 -5,619.00
1488.641 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP GROWTH FUND 04/22/2003| 01/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

14,276.00 14,950.00 -674.00
125. ADOBE SYS INC 02/07/2008| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,101.00 4,068.00 33.00

JSA
0E1730 2 000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 17




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description b Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis _{loss)
125. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 11/24/2009| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,112.00 9,841.00 -729.00
250. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A COM 10/06/2008| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,902.00 4,508.00 -606.00
125. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A COM 09/09/2008| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,951.00 1,950.00 1.00
50. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A COM 11/24/2009| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
780.00 752.00 28.00
50. FPL GROUP INC COM 09/05/2007| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,453.00 2,979.00 -526.00
75. FPL GROUP INC COM 11/24/2009| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,680.00 3,866.00 -186.00
| 25. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP COM 11/24/2009| 01/28/2010
} PROPERTY TYPE: SECIRITIES
w 1,484.00 1,650.00 -166.00
100. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP COM 08/12/2008| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,935.00 6,206.00 -271.00
| 150. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP COM 05/18/2006| 01/28/2010
| PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,903.00 9,039.00 -136.00
50. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP COM 10/10/2008 | 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,968.00 2,789.00 179.00
25. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP COM 01/27/2009| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,484.00 1,297.00 187.00
JSA
0E1730 2 000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 18




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTR

19- 1

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable _basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)

75. POLO RALPH LAUREN CORPORATION 11/24/2009| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,155.00 5,963.00 192.00
225. YUM BRANDS INC COM 09/16/2005| 01/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,741.00 5,680.00 2,061.00
200. E M C CORP MASS 11/24/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,434.00 3,419.00 15.00
50. E M C CORP MASS 01/13/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

858.00 567.00 291.00

50. FPL GROUP INC COM 11/24/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,342.00 2,577.00 -235.00
50. FPL GROUP INC COM 02/13/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,342.00 2,548.00 ~-206.00
50. LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 10/10/2008| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,867.00 4,321.00 -454 .00
25. LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 10/24/2008 | 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,934.00 1,945.00 -11.00
50. LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 11/24/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,867.00 3,863.00 4.00
125. PEPSICO INCORPORATED 11/24/2009{ 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,730.00 7,819.00 -89.00
250. PFIZER INC 11/24/2009| 02/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,419.00 4,631.00 -212.00

JSA
GE1730 2 000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 19




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

20- 1

A2 i
FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description off Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable __basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)

75. AT&T INC 04/01/2008| 03/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,865.00 2,954.00 -1,089.00
200. AT&T INC 11/24/2009( 03/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,974.00 5,375.00 -401.00
100. MONSANTO CO NEW COM 12/18/2006| 03/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,418.00 5,093.00 2,325.00
250. PFIZER INC 11/24/2009| 03/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,310.00 4,631.00 -321.00
200. STAPLES INCORPORATED 08/26/2008| 03/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,581.00 4,803.00 -222.00
100. STAPLES INCORPORATED 01/28/2010| 03/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,290.00 2,383.00 -93.00
25. STAPLES INCORPORATED 05/05/2008 | 03/04/2010
PROPERTY TVPE: SECURITIES

573.00 570.00 3.00

100. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM 01/27/2009| 03/11/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,549.00 1,970.00 -421.00
225. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM 07/02/2008| 03/11/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,485.00 4,319.00 -834.00
175. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM 12/16/2008| 03/11/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,711.00 2,756.00 -45.00
75. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A 11/24/2009| 03/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,844.00 4,172.00 672.00

JSA
CE1730 2 000
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN
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PR
FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Date

Kind of Property Description o Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)

275. MOLSON COORS BREWING CO CL B 11/24/2009| 03/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,925.00 12,750.00 -825.00
50. DISNEY WALT CO 12/18/2006| 03/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,699.00 1,710.00 -11.00
150. DISNEY WALT CO 08/14/2007| 03/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,096.00 4,869.00 227.00
700. PFIZER INC 11/24/2009| 03/31/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

12,014.00 12,968.00 -954.00
75. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A 11/24/2009| 04/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,843.00 4,172.00 671.00
424 . PFIZER INC 11/24/2009| 04/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,0980.00 7,855.00 -765.00
151. PFIZER INC 11/24/2009| 04/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,525.00 2,797.00 -272.00
100. AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD COM 11/24/2009| 04/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,075.00 2,911.00 164.00
25. ADOBE SYS INC 02/07/2008| 06/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

819.00 814.00 5.00

125. ADOBE SYS INC 10/24/2008| 06/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,093.00 2,972.00 1,121.00
75. PEPSICO INCORPORATED 11/24/2009| 06/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,738.00 4,692.00 46.00

JSA
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22- 1

CAPITAL GAI

A7 o

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description < Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
’ﬁ(nenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
50. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW 05/24/2007| 06/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,173.00 1,717.00 -544 .00
250. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW 09/16/2005| 06/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,866.00 7,483.00 -1,617.00
200. NOBLE CORP COM 11/24/2009| 06/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,501.00 8,291.00 -2,790.00
225. AMPHENOL CORP NEW CL A 11/24/2009] 06/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,327.00 9,593.00 -266.00
1410.925 COLUMBIA CORE BOND FUND CLASS Z 04/22/2003 | 06/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,436.00 16,113.00 -677.00
84.125 COLUMBIA CORE BOND FUND CLASS Z S 12/11/2003| 06/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
920.00 931.00 -11.00
76.148 COLUMBIA CORE BOND FUND CLASS Z S 12/09/2004 | 06/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
833.00 830.00 3.00
1171.032 COLUMBIA CORE BOND FUND CLASS Z 08/16/2007| 06/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,811.00 12,132.00 679.00
2843 .85 INTERNATIONAL EQUITY CTF 03/19/2004| 06/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
46,365.00 64,994.00 -18,629.00
2984.968 INTERNATIONAL EQUITY CTF 08/31/2004| 06/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
48,666.00 63,907.00 -15,241.00
5708.215 COLUMBIA CORE BOND FUND CLASS Z 08/16/2007| 06/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
62,733.00 59,137.00 3,596.00
JSA
0E1730 2 000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 22




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

23-1

B
FORM 990-PF - PART IV

QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description 0 Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable _basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)

150. DIRECTV CL A COM 12/21/2009| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,829.00 5,066.00 763.00
25. EOG RESOURCES INC 11/24/2009| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,546.00 2,193.00 353.00
50. EOG RESOURCES INC 03/06/2009| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,092.00 2,614.00 2,478.00
75. GILEAD SCIENCES INC 03/17/2009| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,676.00 3,401.00 -725.00
50. GILEAD SCIENCES INC 11/19/2008 | 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,784.00 2,209.00 -425.00
350. PRINCIPAL FINL GROUP INC COM 11/24/2009| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,559.00 9,144.00 -585.00
75. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 03/18/2010| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,506.00 4,788.00 -282.00
75. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 01/28/2010| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,506.00 4,666.00 -160.00
50. AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD COM 11/24/2009| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,570.00 1,455.00 115.00
125. AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD COM 11/19/2008| 08/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,925.00 2,975.00 950.00
125. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY CO 11/09/2007| 08/19/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,294.00 3,282.00 1,012.00

JSA
OE1730 2 000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 23




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

24- 1

B
FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

100. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY CO 11/28/2007| 08/19/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,435.00 2,504.00 931.00
150. NABORS INDUSTRIES INC COM 11/24/2009( 08/19/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,557.00 3,041.00 -484.00
375. DISCOVER FINL SVCS COM 04/20/2010| 09/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,902.00 5,942.00 -40.00
125. DISCOVER FINL SVCS COM 08/05/2010( 09/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,967.00 1,931.00 36.00
100. GENERAL MILLS INC 06/03/2010| 10/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,713.00 3,749.00 -36.00
100. GENERAL MILLS INC 03/18/2010| 10/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,713.00 3,670.00 43.00
250. GENERAL MILLS INC 03/11/2010| 10/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

9,283.00 9,021.00 262.00
50. CLOROX COMPANY 03/18/2010( 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,114.00 3,232.00 -118.00
100. CLOROX COMPANY 02/23/2010( 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,229.00 6,100.00 129.00
25. LABORATORY CORP AMER HLDGS COM NEW 08/02/2007| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,068.00 1,888.00 180.00
50. LABORATORY CORP AMER HLDGS COM NEW 04/18/2007| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,135.00 3,651.00 484 .00

JSA
0E1730 2 000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 24




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

25- 1

Ii“:—:!él!.u-'x 7
FORM 990-PF - PART IV

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ady basis {loss)

100. LOWES COMPANIES INCORPORATED 01/28/2010| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,215.00 2,203.00 12.00
125. LOWES COMPANIES INCORPORATED 03/06/2009| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,768.00 1,679.00 1,089.00
150. WELLS FARGO COMPANY 08/05/2010| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,046.00 4,192.00 -146.00
100. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 11/24/2009| 11/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,370.00 7,873.00 497.00
25. CISCO SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 05/24/2007| 11/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

490.00 643.00 -153.00

125. CISCO SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 09/16/2005| 11/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,448.00 2,291.00 157.00
200. GENERAL ELEC CO 02/05/1996 | 11/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,213.00 2,575.00 638.00
250. GENERAL ELEC CO 03/11/2009| 11/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,016.00 2,143.00 1,873.00
450. LOWES COMPANIES INCORPORATED 03/06/2009| 11/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

9,790.00 6,043.00 3,747.00
125, CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 11/24/2009| 12/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,358.00 9,841.00 517.00
75. AMGEN INC 11/04/2010| 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,994.00 4,191.00 -197.00

JSA
0E1730 2 000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 25
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Descriptton or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable | basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss)
125. CELANESE CORP DEL SER A COM 11/24/2009| 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,837.00 3,719.00 1,118.00
150. E M C CORP MASS 01/13/2009| 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,303.00 1,701.00 1,602.00
25. E M C CORP MASS 02/26/2009( 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
551.00 279.00 272.00
50. FLOWSERVE CORP 11/24/2009] 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,661.00 5,086.00 575.00
250. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW 09/16/2005| 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,412.00 7,483.00 -1,071.00
150. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW 11/24/2009| 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,847.00 3,536.00 311.00
2962.185 COLUMBIA CORE BOND FUND CLASS 2 08/16/2007| 12/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
32,317.00 30,688.00 1,629.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) .o i i i i et et ettt e e et e -20,926
JSA
0E1730 2000
FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 26
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

FORM 990PF, PART III

CTF ADJ
INC ADJ

XD576 2000

B
04-6785966

- OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

TOTAL 1,241.

STATEMENT

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 34
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

ROUNDING 5.

TOTAL 5.

STATEMENT 9

XD576 2000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 35
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

STATE (S) WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

XD576 2000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56

04-6785966

STATEMENT

36
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
VIRGINIA A KAVANAUGH
ADDRESS:
89 PICKERING ST
DANVERS, MA 01923
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 1
COMPENSATION ...ttt ittt ittt ittt s tsaneeeaenananneess 1,967.

OFFICER NAME:
BANK OF AMERICA
ADDRESS:
100 FEDERAL STREET
BOSTON, MA 02109

TITLE:
TRUSTEE

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40

COMPENS AT ION .ottt ittt ettt s oo aneasannaenns 18,347.
TOTAL COMPENSATION: 20,314.

STATEMENT 11

XD576 2 000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 37
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B A
HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED

RELATIONSHIP:
NONE

PURPOSE OF GRANT:
SUPPORTS NAMED ORGANIZATIONS

FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
N/A

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 94,000.

STATEMENT 12

XD576 2 000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 38




*1438 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

06/25/10 THE SALVATION ARMY -9400.00 -9400.00 1006000059
2010 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION
FOR- ++CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#-101760004000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

06/25/10 AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC -9400.00 -9400.00 1006000060
2010 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION
FOR: ++CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRANE=101760005000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

06/25/10 AMERICAN RED CROSS OF MASS BAY -9400.00 -9400.00 1006000056
2010 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENR DISTRIBUTION
POR: **CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJR
TR TRAN#=101760001000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

06/25/10 DISCALCED CARMELITE NUNS DANVERS -9400.00 -9400.00 1006000057
2010 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION
FOR: +*CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJR
TR TRANB=101760002000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

06/25/10 MARYKNOLL FATHERS & BROTHERS -9400.00 -9400.00 1006000058
2010 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION
FOR: ++CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#=101760003000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

06/25/10 CARROLL CENTER -9400.00 -9400.00 1006000061
2010 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCEED BENE DISTRIBUTION
FOR- ++CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#=101760006000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

06/25/10 RNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS DANVERS MA -9400.00 -9400.00 1006000062
2010 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION
POR: *3CHANGED*+ 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#=101760007000 TR CD=823  REGs0  PORT=INC

ACCT L775 099008506374 BANK OF AMERICA, N A PAGE 52

PREP 217 ADMN 591 INV 222 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 04/22/2011

. 02 54 48 PM

TAX EDIT

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

145  BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

06/25/10 ST MARY OF THE ANNUNCIATION SCHO -9400.00 9400.00

. -9400. 1006000063
;g;? ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION
i { 22

TR TRAN#-101760008000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJX

06/25/10 AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION -9400.00 9400.00

. -9400. 1006000064
58;9 ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION UNMATCHED BENE DISTRIBUTION
: L £ o

TR TRAN#=101760009000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK

07/13/10 EMERSON COLLEGE -2000.00 -
FEO KAITLIN J. MCGUIRE 2000-00 SUB TRUST osso:gg;ggggoz
STUDENT ID #R01099171
2010 BROOKS FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2030 **CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#-101940002000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

3/10

07/13/ g‘;g-ﬁggggywmigiizw -2000.00 -2000.00 1007000003
ggggzgﬁoggsﬂgizzzg°ggﬂ BENE DISTRIBUTIO§U:I;§U§3 233008507059
POR: OLARSEIP **CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#=101940002000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

07/27/10 BRYANT UNIVERSITY -2000.00 -
FBO CHRISTOPHER V. CHAPRUET ’ 200000 SUB TRUST 0990332333§3°‘
STUDENT ID #000195132 BENE DIS
2010 BROOKS FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP TRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
PoR **CHANGED*+ 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#=102080001000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

08/10/10 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS ~1400.0 -
PBO KEVIN POWERS 00 1400-00 SUB TRUST 099 éggsggoooz
R L —— s prsRsBorIon Wi wo son
FOR: e GED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#=102220001000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC

08/31/10 MERRIMACK COLLEGE ~2000.60 -
FBO NICOLE E. MORRISSEY ) 2000.00 SUB TRUST 09903008000003
ggggﬁggoégsﬂgi§§1; SCHOLARSHIP BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN 8507059
POR: HI **CHANGED** 04/20/11 JJK
TR TRAN#=102430001000 TR CD=823  REG=0  PORT=INC
TOTAL CODE 149 - BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS T leicon 00 esooo oo T3 Toe




SCHEDULE D
{(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
internal Revenue Service

ALl

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041} (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust Employerdentification number
HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966
Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.
M3l Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
. {f) Gain or (loss) for
(a) D t f propert {b) Dat ed| (c) Dat d {e) Cost ther b
(Example 100essr::arlr[;slc;r‘lkoprerfe‘:redyof *Z"Co) (m:;i ,ed:(\:/?slrr) {mo ,d:y??/r) {d} Sales price (see I:;"c:m?;nsa)sm SUtb':?ai:‘(tg)efry(')enT(d)
1a
|
‘ b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line1b . ., .. ... ... ... .. .... 1b -6,350.
| 2 Shortterm capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 . . . . ........... 2
3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , , ., , ... .. 3 769.
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSNEE | . . . . . et et e e e 4 |l )
5 Net short-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
ColUMN (3) 0N thE DACK & v v v v v v v v o e e e e e u e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s e e s s s e s s s » | 5 -5,581.
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
(f) Gain or {loss) for
(a) D tion of rt (b} Dat d| (c) Date sold {e) Cost or other b
Example SIS PPy gy |BOeeaued| (0DAeSS | isaesprce | (S5 eroterhass | ane entre year |
| 6a
| LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 2,098.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, ine6b, . , ., .. ... ... .......... 6b -18,183.
7 Long-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _  ,  , ., .. ........ 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , _ ., ., ... .. 8 740.
9 Capital gaindistributions | _ . L L. L L e e e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4787, Partl | e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSEET . . . . . . o o ittt e e e e e e 11 | )
12 Net long-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3)onthe back « v . v v v v vt i e e i e e e e e e e e e e e s s s s e s s e e a e e » |12 -15,345.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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40- 1

A2 A
Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010 Page 2
Summary of Parts | and Il {1) Beneficiaries’ {2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see instr.) or trust’s (3) Total
13 Net short-term gainor{loss) ., . . . ... ... ...... .. .... 13 -5,581.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforvear . . . . . . . ... . ... .. 14a -15,345.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), _ . . . 14b
€ 28% At GAIN . | . . . e 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine fines 13 and 14a _, , . . . .. » |15 -20,926.

Note: /f ine 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 980-T, Part I, ine 4a) If lines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), 1s a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a The loss on line 15, column (3)or b $3,000 16 |( 3,000)

Note: If the loss on Iine 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, Iine 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34}, 1s a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there 1s an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, 1s more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

e Either line 14b, col. (2} or line 14c, col. (2} is more than zero, or

e Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, 1s more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. (2) or hine 14c, col. (2) 1s more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34) , | 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2}
but not less than zero 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b{2) (or enter the qualified
dividends included in income In Part | of Form 890-T) , _| 19

20 Addlines18and 19 ., . ... ... ... .... 20

21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , , » | 21

22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. if zeroorless,enter-0- . .., ... ....... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero orless,enter -0- , . . .. ... ..... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amount on line 17 or $2,300 24

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline 23, , , ., . ... . ... ... .... 25
26 Subtract line 25 from line 24 . . . . ... L e e e, 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 D No. Enter the smaller of ine 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter -0-) _ ., . ... .. .. 28
29 Subtract ine 28 fromline 27 . . . . . . . e e e e 29
30 Multiplyline 28 by 15% (.15) |, . . . .. . e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
{see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) , . . . . . . . . . . . ' oo ... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | | ., L L Lt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions forForm 1041) . _ . . . . . .. . .. . ... ... .. 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line 1a (0r Form 990-T, 1N 36) . v v v c v v v v e e e v e e e e e e e e a e e e e e s e e e e e e . 34
Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010
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SCHEDULE D-1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D OMB No 1545-0092

(Form 1041) (Form 1041) 2©10
. » See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

ﬁ?ﬁf’nﬁﬁ"ﬁé‘v‘é’:ﬁ:grﬁf’cﬁw » Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

Name of estate or trust Employer identification number

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
(b) Date

B e % pretarrodior 2 o Jred | DU sdeeee | G  rone) | subvectie) rom )
1a 125. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP
COM 11/24/2009 | 01/28/2010 9,112.00 9,841.00 -729.00
50. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A
COM 11/24/2009| 01/28/2010 780.00 752.00 28.00
75. FPL GROUP INC COM
11/24/2009| 01/28/2010 3,680.00 3,866.00 -186.00
25. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 11/24/2009] 01/28/2010 1,484.00 1,650.00 -166.00
75. POLO RALPH LAUREN
CORPORATION 11/24/2009| 01/28/2010 6,155.00 5,963.00 192.00
200. E M C CORP MASS
11/24/2009] 02/23/2010 3,434.00 3,419.00 15.00
50. FPL GROUP INC COM
11/24/2009| 02/23/2010 2,342.00 2,577.00 -235.00

50. LOCKHEED MARTIN
CORPORATION 11/24/2009 | 02/23/2010 3,867.00 3,863.00 4.00
i 125. PEPSICO INCORPORATED

| 11/24/2009| 02/23/2010 7,730.00 7,813.00 -89.00
250. PFIZER INC
11/24/2009 | 02/23/2010 4,419.00 4,631.00 -212.00
200. AT&T INC
11/24/2009 | 03/04/2010 4,974.00 5,375.00 -401.00
| 250. PFIZER INC
; 11/24/2009 | 03/04/2010 4,310.00 4,631.00 -321.00
100. STAPLES INCORPORATED
01/28/2010 | 03/04/2010 2,290.00 2,383.00 -93.00
75. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A
11/24/2009| 03/18/2010 4,844.00 4,172.00 672.00

275. MOLSON COORS BREWING
COCLB 11/24/2009 | 03/18/2010 11,925.00 12,750.00 -825.00
700. PFIZER INC

11/24/2009 ] 03/31/2010 12,014.00 12,968.00 -954.00
75. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A
‘ 11/24/2009| 04/20/2010 4,843.00 4,172.00 671.00
| 424, PFIZER INC
11/24/2009 | 04/20/2010 7,0590.00 7,855.00 ~765.00
151. PFIZER INC
11/24/2009 | 04/20/2010 2,525.00 2,797.00 -272.00

f 100. AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS
LTD COM 11/24/2009| 04/20/2010 3,075.00 2,911.00 164.00
75. PEPSICO INCORPORATED

11/24/2009| 06/03/2010 4,738.00 4,692.00 46.00

200. NOBLE CORP COM
11/24/2009 | 06/03/2010 5,501.00 8,291.00 -2,790.00

225. AMPHENOL CORP NEW CL
A 11/24/2009| 06/04/2010 9,327.00 9,593.00 -266.00
: 150. DIRECTV CL A COM

12/21/2009 | 08/05/2010 5,829.00 5,066.00 763.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . . .. ... .. ........

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
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SCHEDULE D-1 Continuatio(r;: Sheglto?{)Schedule D OMB No 15450092
{Form 1041) orm
» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).
ﬂfﬁfn'i'f}f:ﬁéﬁ:eslﬁii”” p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transac{ions for Iin)es 1a and 6a. 2@ 1 0
Name of estate or trust Employer identification number
HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
e | P | @ | CSSRIENS | Sl oo
1a 25. EOG RESOURCES INC
11/24/2009 | 08/05/2010 2,546.00 2,193.00 353.00
350. PRINCIPAL FINL GROUP
INC COM 11/24/2009| 08/05/2010 8,559.00 9,144.00 -585.00
75. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
COM 03/18/2010( 08/05/2010 4,506.00 4,788.00 -282.00
75. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
COM 01/28/2010 | 08/05/2010 4,506.00 4,666.00 -160.00
50. AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS
LTD COM 11/24/2009| 08/05/2010 1,570.00 1,455.00 115.00
150. NABORS INDUSTRIES INC
COM 11/24/2009 | 08/19/2010 2,557.00 3,041.00 -484.00
375. DISCOVER FINL SVCS
COM 04/20/2010| 09/14/2010 5,902.00 5,942.00 -40.00
125. DISCOVER FINL SVCS
COM 08/05/2010| 09/14/2010 1,967.00 1,931.00 36.00
100. GENERAL MILLS INC
06/03/2010 ) 10/14/2010 3,713.00 3,749.00 -36.00
100. GENERAL MILLS INC
03/18/2010{ 10/14/2010 3,713.00 3,670.00 43.00
250. GENERAL MILLS INC
03/11/2010| 10/14/2010 9,283.00 9,021.00 262.00
50. CLOROX COMPANY
03/18/2010( 11/04/2010 3,114.00 3,232.00 -118.00
100. CLOROX COMPANY
02/23/2010| 11/04/2010 6,229.00 6,100.00 125.00

100. LOWES COMPANIES
INCORPORATED 01/28/2010| 11/04/2010 2,215.00 2,203.00 12.00
150, WELLS FARGO COMPANY

08/05/2010| 11/04/2010 4,046.00 4,192.00 -146.00

100. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP
CoM 11/24/2009 ) 11/18/2010 8,370.00 7,873.00 497.00
75. AMGEN INC

11/04/2010 | 12/09/2010 3,994.00 4,191.00 -197.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . . . ... ... ........ -6,350.00
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Scheduie D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2010

BAGYES

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(b) Date

o) Desrianl ropery (ol I e R e e
6a 1277.789 COLUMBIA MARSICO
21ST CENTURY FUND CLASS Z S| 09/16/2005] 01/12/2010 15,385.00 14,580.00 805.00
4919.499 COLUMBIA MARSICO
21ST CENTURY FUND CLASS Z S| 02/25/2005| 01/12/2010 59,231.00 55,000.00 4,231.00
208.918 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP
GROWTH FUND II CLASS Z SHAR 12/12/2005| 01/12/2010 2,004.00 3,253.00 -1,249.00
173.633 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP
GROWTH FUND II CLASS Z SHAR| 09/20/2006| 01/12/2010 1,665.00 2,418.00 -753.00
293.666 COLUMBIA SMALL CAP
GROWTH FUND II CLASS Z SHAR| 09/20/2006| 01/12/2010 2,816.00 4,089.00 -1,273.00
1499.583 COLUMBIA SMALL
CAP GROWTH FUND IT CLASS Z | 08/30/2004 | 01/12/2010 14,381.00 20,000.00 -5,619.00
1488.641 COLUMBIA SMALL
CAP GROWTH FUND II CLASS Z | 04/22/2003| 01/12/2010 14,276.00 14,950.00 -674.00
125. ADOBE SYS INC
02/07/2008 | 01/28/2010 4,101.00 4,068.00 33.00
250. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A
COM 10/06/2008 | 01/28/2010 3,902.00 4,508.00 -606.00
125. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A
COM 09/09/2008 | 01/28/2010 1,951.00 1,950.00 1.00
50. FPL GROUP INC COM
09/05/2007 | 01/28/2010 2,453.00 2,979.00 -526.00
100. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 08/12/2008 | 01/28/2010 5,935.00 6,206.00 -271.00
150. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 05/18/2006 | 01/28/2010 8,903.00 9,039.00 -136.00
50. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 10/10/2008 | 01/28/2010 2,968.00 2,789.00 ) 179.00
25. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 01/27/2009| 01/28/2010 1,484.00 1,297.00 187.00
225. YUM BRANDS INC COM
09/16/2005| 01/28/2010 7,741.00 5,680.00 2,061.00
50. E M C CORP MASS
01/13/2009] 02/23/2010 858.00 567.00 291.00
50. FPL GROUP INC COM
02/13/2009 | 02/23/2010 2,342.00 2,548.00 -206.00
50. LOCKHEED MARTIN
CORPORATION 10/10/2008 | 02/23/2010 3,867.00 4,321.00 -454.00
25. LOCKHEED MARTIN
CORPORATION 10/24/2008 | 02/23/2010 1,934.00 1,945.00 -11.00
75. AT&T INC
04/01/2008 | 03/04/2010 1,865.00 2,954.00 -1,089.00
100. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
12/18/2006 | 03/04/2010 7,418.00 5,093.00 2,325.00
200. STAPLES INCORPORATED
08/26/2008 ) 03/04/2010 4,581.00 4,803.00 ~222.00
25. STAPLES INCORPORATED
05/05/2008 | 03/04/2010 573.00 570.00 3.00
100. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM
01/27/2009| 03/11/2010 1,549.00 1,970.00 -421.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
OF1222 3000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
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Schedule B-1 (Form 1041) 2010

A7 e

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentificatiton number if shown on the other side

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

e F s | b | s | WEmmamiee | el
6a 225. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM
07/02/2008] 03/11/2010 3,485.00 4,3159.00 -834.00
175. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM
12/16/2008 | 03/11/2010 2,711.00 2,756.00 -45.00
50. DISNEY WALT CO
12/18/2006 | 03/23/2010 1,699.00 1,710.00 -11.00
150. DISNEY WALT CO
08/14/2007| 03/23/2010 5,096.00 4,869.00 227.00
25. ADOBE SYS INC
02/07/2008 | 06/03/2010 819.00 814.00 5.00
125. ADOBE SYS INC
10/24/2008 | 06/03/2010 4,093.00 2,972.00 1,121.00
50. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW
05/24/2007| 06/03/2010 1,173.00 1,717.00 -544.00
250. US BANCORP DEL COM
NEW 09/16/2005| 06/03/2010 5,866.00 7,483.00 -1,617.00
1410.925 COLUMBIA CORE
BOND FUND CLASS Z SHARES 04/22/2003 | 06/24/2010 15,436.00 16,113.00 -677.00
84.125 COLUMBIA CORE BOND
FUND CLASS Z SHARES 12/11/2003 | 06/24/2010 920.00 931.00 -11.00
76.148 COLUMBIA CORE BOND
FUND CLASS Z SHARES 12/09/2004 | 06/24/2010 833.00 830.00 3.00
1171.032 COLUMBIA CORE
BOND FUND CLASS Z SHARES 08/16/2007 | 06/24/2010 12,811.00 12,132.00 679.00
2843 .85 INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY CTF 03/19/2004 | 06/30/2010 46,365.00 64,994.00 -18,629.00
2984 ,968 INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY CTF 08/31/2004 | 06/30/2010 48,666.00 63,907.00° -15,241.00
5708.215 COLUMBIA CORE
BOND FUND CLASS Z SHARES 08/16/2007| 06/30/2010 62,733.00 59,137.00 3,596.00
50. EOG RESOURCES INC
03/06/2009| 08/05/2010 5,092.00 2,614.00 2,478.00
75. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
03/17/2009| 08/05/2010 2,676.00 3,401.00 -725.00
50. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
11/19/2008 | 08/05/2010 1,784.00 2,209.00 -425.00
125, AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS
LTD COM 11/19/2008 | 08/05/2010 3,925.00 2,975.00 950.00
125. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY
CO 11/09/2007 | 08/19/2010 4,294.00 3,282.00 1,012.00
100. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY
Cco 11/28/2007 ] 08/19/2010 3,435.00 2,504.00 931.00
25. LABORATORY CORP AMER
HLDGS COM NEW 08/02/2007 | 11/04/2010 2,068.00 1,888.00 180.00
50. LABORATORY CORP AMER
HLDGS COM NEW 04/18/2007 | 11/04/2010 4,135.00 3,651.00 484.00
125. LOWES COMPANIES
INCORPORATED 03/06/2009| 11/04/2010 2,768.00 1,679.00 1,089.00
25. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 05/24/2007] 11/18/2010 490.00 643.00 -153.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . . ... .. ...... ..
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041} 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer tdentification number if shown on the other side

HENRY BROOKS TRUST C

Employer identification number

04-6785966

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

o et of prapery Example ErE e e et
6a 125, CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 09/16/2005| 11/18/2010 2,448.00 2,291.00 157.00
200. GENERAL ELEC CO
02/05/1996 | 11/18/2010 3,213.00 2,575.00 638.00
250. GENERAL ELEC CO
03/11/2009( 11/18/2010 4,016.00 2,143.00 1,873.00
450. LOWES COMPANIES
INCORPORATED 03/06/2009| 11/18/2010 9,790.00 6,043.00 3,747.00
125. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP
COM 11/24/2009{ 12/01/2010 10,358.00 9,841.00 517.00
125. CELANESE CORP DEL SER
A COM 11/24/2009] 12/09/2010 4,837.00 3,719.00 1,118.00
150. E M C CORP MASS
01/13/2009} 12/09/2010 3,303.00 1,701.00 1,602.00
25. E M C CORP MASS
02/26/2009 | 12/09/2010 551.00 279.00 272.00
50. FLOWSERVE CORP
11/24/2009 | 12/09/2010 5,661.00 5,086.00 575.00
250. US BANCORP DEL COM
NEW 09/16/2005( 12/09/2010 6,412.00 7,483.00 -1,071.00
150. US BANCORP DEL COM
NEW 11/24/2009 | 12/09/2010 3,847.00 3,536.00 311.00
2962.185 COLUMBIA CORE
BOND FUND CLASS Z SHARES 08/16/2007 | 12/10/2010 32,317.00 30,688.00 1,629.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . ................ -18,183.00
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AP
HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

COLUMBIA ACORN FUND CLASS Z SHARES 1,995.00

COLUMBIA SMALL CAP VALUE I FUND CLASS Z SHARE 103.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,098.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,098.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2000

FK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 46
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HENRY BROOKS TRUST C 04-6785966

GAINS AND LOSSES FROM PASS-THRU ENTITIES

NET SHORT-TERM GAIN (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS, S CORPORATIONS
AND OTHER FIDUCIARIES

COMMON TRUST FUNDS 769.00
TOTAL NET SHORT-TERM GAIN OR LOSS (ROUNDED) 769.00
NET LONG-TERM GAIN (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS, S CORPORATIONS
AND OTHER FIDUCIARIES
COMMON TRUST FUNDS 740.00
TOTAL NET LONG-TERM GAIN OR LOSS (ROUNDED) 740.00
STATEMENT 2
X078 209 PK6990 L775 04/22/2011 14:55:56 47
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